TOWN OF HOLLISTON
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

TOWN HALL
HOLLISTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01746

APPLICATION’ FOR GRANT OF A DIMENSIONAL VARIAN CE
Date Filed:
Applicant’s Name: K evmeth G Fisker I
Applicant’s Address: 181 Ashlenod Shreed
Applicant’s Phone Number: (<o) 320 - Foo2 (el
Owner's Name: Kennetl G ESle~ I
Owner's Address: €] A<ifencd  Street—

The Owner hereby appoints 1o act as
his/het/its agent for the purposes of submitting and processing this application for a
variance.

The Owner’s title to the land that is the subject matter of this application is derived

under deed from , dated

And recorded in Registry of Deeds, Book , Page
Or Land Court Certificate of Title No. X 't£ 787 , registered in
District Book 1388 . ,Page |17

The land is shown in the Assessor’s records as Lot i6 on Map i4 ., Block !Q.

And has an address of or is located at

inthe €8 zoning district.




Nature and subject matter of Variance (Please state the section of by-law from
which you are seeking relief, the required standard and your propesal.) :

Plase Sce  atkebed Fypecl Aocument  for Prswe—

Zoning Information and Comments (To be completed by Inspector of Buildings):
COMNVACTL BT fApwt ENMTRT stk WIHE SEYNAMD sat8a( ALLeWAD

Bq PAnL 284 DECISAN . & ua AR & EEAD pip U2k T-¢ 3.2
- eC 5/I 3/ 4
The Applicant presents the following evidence that supports graut of the
dimensional Variance:
a, Literal enforcement of the provisions of this by-law would invelve substantial
hardship, financial or otherwise, owing to circumstances related to the following
unique physical characteristics of the land (1. soil condition, 2. shape or 3.
topography of land or stractures):

Pleasc sec aHacheod -F;«/m( docommnt S Angider

b. I this variance is allowed it will create no substantial detriment to the public

good because:
Pleagse. sc< 4"1«.1.:9‘( ﬂfc‘ﬂ{ 0,0&“4.61"‘ o Angwo—

c. If this variance is allowed, it will not nullify or substantially derogate from the

intent and purpose of the zoning bylaw because:
Plessc Secc attncleA ’l‘y,oc,‘ Ascow mest for Prgdar

d. Will the proposed use include the storage or process of any hazardous substance?
Yes (Please attach additional information.) No ___ X

Applicant’s Signature: Zmzﬂ £ Jéz /

Owner’s Signature: ;,ﬂgé ﬁ ;% ?g




Application For Grant of Dimensional Variance

Question and Answers From Page 2

Nature and subject matter of variance (Please state the section of by-law from which you are
seeking relief, the required standard and your proposal.):

1) Section 3.2 Variance for front yard setback. Under zoning by-law district ARB the set
backs are as follows Front 40’, Side 30, Rear 40’. The current existing house is non-
conforming. Requesting variance to reduce Front yard setback to 28’. Please see
supplied certified Final plot planfor requested setbacks and existing design in better
detail. Please note: On July 24, 2019 the zoning board had voted in favor of the
requested variance changes. At that time | had requested 29 foot setback. | apologize
for my mis-calculation but the final plot plans indicate the front steps built to
Massachusetts building codes came out to 28'6”. Therefore to achieve the occupancy
permit | must request a change to 28’ set back. | have also supplied the engineered

The Applicant presents the following evidence that supports grant for dimensional variance:

A) Literal enforcement of the provisions of this by-law would involve substantial hardship,
financial or otherwise, owing to circumstances related to the following unique physical
characteristics of the land (1. Soil condition, 2. Shape or 3. Topography of land structure):

1) The existing steps have been completed to Massachusetts building codes. Please see
attached pictures and structural engineered plans. This involved using large concrete footings



to secure the front step and landing. To redo the front landing would be a very large
undertaking.

2) The second Option would be to raise the whole grade of the yard-about a foot to
properly make the second step and eliminating the bottom step therefbre meeting the current
allowed set back. This would cause water to run back into the house possibly flooding the
basement and would also substantially raise the yard compared to the neighbors making it
different from the surrounding yards.

B) If this variance is allowed it will create no substantial detriment to the public good
because:

1) There is no substantial detriment to the public with this request.

.
C) If the variance is allowed, it will not nullify or substantiolly derogate from the intent and
purpose of the zoning bylaw because:

1) In keeping with the neighborhood most home owners are facing the same difficulties
with narrow lots and houses that are built within the zoning set back requirements.
2) If the existing front steps were to be allowed it would allow for save exit and entrance to

the house.




TOWN OF HOLLISTON

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
703 Washington Street % % e
Holliston, MA 01746 z f\;%«;
(508)429-0635 B Tz
) aog'r
DA AT
. 255
August 2, 2019 ’5;.‘_ 7FE
, e v
P
o
‘Kenneih G. Fisher, Jr.
181 Ashland Street
Holliston, MA 01746 T -

Re: 181 Ashland Street
Dimensional Variance - Certificate of Action

Dear Kenneth:

Please find enclosed a copy of the above referenced Dimensional Variance Certificate of
Action that was filed on August 2, 2019 with the Town Clerk’s Office. The statutory 20-
day appeal period has commenced. On or after August 23, 2019, you should contact the
Town Clerk’s office at 429-0601.regarding any appeals. The Town Clerk’s Office has
the original of the decision and must certify a copy for you to take to the Registry of
Deeds. The recording information from the Registry must then be returned to the Town
Clerk’s Office and is required for your building permit.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at 429-0635.

Sincerely, - 7 B o

)Q(Ww /'4@“/

Diane Lynch
Zoning Board of Appeals




TOWN OF HOLLISTON

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 2
Town Hall — 703 Washington Street =
Holliston, MA 01746 &
(508)429-0635 o
£
DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE CERTIFICATE OF ACTION <
181 Ashland Street o
Dateof Decision: July 24, 2019
Owner(s)lApplicant(s): Kenneth G. Fisher, Jr.
Applicant’s Address: 181 Ashland Street
Subject Property: Same
Assessor’s Identification: Map 14 Block 2 Lot 16
Zoning District: Agricultural-Residential District B (AR-2)
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD
Hearing notice under the requirements of MGL, c. 40A and the Holliston Zoning By-Laws
included the following:
1. Publication of the hearing notice in the Metrowest Daily News on July %, 2019 and
June 16,2019,

9. Posting of the hearing notice in the Town Clerk’s Office on June 20, 2019,
3. Notification to parties of interest (including the Petitioner) by mail on Fune 20, 2019.
The Petitioner filed an application with the Town Clerk on June 12, 2019. The public

hearing was opened and closed on July 24, 2019. The Board deliberated the matter on June
24, 2019.

Project Deseription
The Petitioner is seeking 2 Dimensional V
of Intensity Regulations and I-C (3.2) Pre-Existing,

10 add a farmets porch and 1.5 car garage addition to the existing bome
front and side yard setbacks. The locus is 181 Ashiand Street in the

within the minimum
AR-2 zoning district.

ariance from the provisions of Sections IV-B Schedule
Non-Conforming Uses, Structures and Lots



DIMENSIONAL VARIANCE 181 Ashland Street 7/24/19

Findings of Fact .

The Board reviewed the application materials and testimony provided by the Petitioner. In
accordance with the provisions of Sections IV-B and I-C (3.2) of the Town of Holliston
Zoning By-Laws and MGL c. 40A, the Board finds the following: Literal enforcement of
the provisions of the by-law would involve substantial hardship to the Petitioner owing to
circumstances relating to topography of land and structure on the non-conforming, narrow
Jot. Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good and
without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent and purpose of the by-law.

Zoning Board Vote

The Board’s vote to approve the Petitioner’s Dimensional Variance application for relief under
Sections IV-B, Schedule of Intensity Regulations and I-C (3.2) Pre-Existing, Non-Conforming
Uses, Structures and Lots for property described and located at 181 Ashland Street was as
follows on-a motion by Mr. Bushi, secofided by ME. Peabody: ~—

Mr. Love Aye
Mr. Peabody Aye
Mr. Bush Aye
Ms. Dembitzer Aye
Conditions of Approval

1. This Dimensional Variance is not valid until recorded and indexed at the Registry of
Deeds in accordance with the provisions of MGL, c. 404, s.11 and shall lapse in one (1)
year unless exercised per MGL, ¢. 40A,s. 10. The copy of the decision to be filed must
contain a certification the Town Clerk that twenty (20) days have clapsed since after the
decision was filed and that no appeal has been filed or if such an appeal has been filed,
that it has been dismissed or denied.

5. The construction shall be substantially in compliance with the plan of record entitled
“Proposed Additions Plan of Land in Holliston, MA” prepared by Colonial Engineering,
Tnc. dated May 24, 2019. Construction shall be no closer than 29° on the front lot line
and 13.6° on the side.

HOLLISTON ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Tohn Love (-
- Chairman

TOWN CLERK’S CERTIFICATION OF NO APPEAL
1 hereby certify that 20 days has passed since this decision has been filed and no appeals have
been taken in accordance with MGL, c. 40A.
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Town of Holliston . Zoning By-Laws

IV-B SCHEDULE OF INTENSITY REGULATIONS

Minimum Lot Dimensions Minimum Yard Max, Height Maximum %
Continuous Setbacks of Building or of Coverage,
Structure Buildings & Floor

Structures, Area Incl
Accessory Ratio

District Area Frontage Depth Front Side Rear Stories Feet Buildings (FAR)

Ag-Res

Dist. A 80,000 sf 2250 300 40" 40 40’ 35 20 -

e L e T EFT T D SR SR 25 X
Ag-Res

Dist. B 40,000 sf

S

Res. Dist. 30,000 sF

Vil, Res, 10,000sf . 70° 50° 15 15 15 3 40 50 ;
Vil, Ctr,

Comm. 5,000 sPEEE 707 50° 1% |5EE |5 3 40 50k 1.00
Comm.

Dist, 15,000 s 80’ 120° w0 15 2’ 3 40 50 0.50
Ind, Dist, 20,000 s 100° 150° 30 200 307 3 40 40 050
Apt. Dist. 10 ac. 500 500° 500 500 50° 2% 35 20 ;

The above dimensions are subordinate to any Buffer Area requirements. In Apartment districts, the yard dimensions shall apply to building setbacks with
reference to: (a) the perimeter bounds of an entire apartment development; (b) each street bounding or within an apartment development; and (c) any private
way which, in the opinion of the Planning Board, may tater become a street, rather than to each building in such an apartment development. Exceptions: ‘* or
such modification as the Board of Appeals may allow; “*** except that the Board of Appeals may authorize the reduction of yards to zero and an increase in
coverage to 80%, subject to Section V-K5 and ‘*#** additional area may be necessaty to meet Board of Health requirements for sewage disposal. ** indicates
no specified ratio. Walls specifically designed as impermeable barriers for the proper installation of sub-surface sewage disposal systems, and those
designed and constructed in accordance with plans approved as part of a subdivision approval by the Planning Board shall be exempt from the setback
requirements within the Schedule of Intensity Regulations. For all ground-mounted small- and large-scale solar power generation systéms, minimum
perimeter setbacks shall be 50 feet from any component to any lot line. (Amended May 2012 ~ ATM, Art. 34. Previously amended May 2008 — ATM, Art.
39, May 1998 — ATM, Art. 45, May 1997 - ATM, Ari. 30, May [986 — ATM, Art. 11, March {974 — ATM, Art. 10, and April 1970 — ATM, Art. 20.)

32




| ZONE ARB
ARFA 40,000 S.F.
FRONTAGE 180 e
DEPTH 200° 9
SETBACK 40’
SIDEYARD 30’
REARYARD 40’

| CERTIFY THAT THE FOUNDATION
SHOWN ON THIS PLAN CONFORMS
TO THE ZONING SETBACKS GRANTED
BY THE ZONING BOARD OF ‘APPEALS
DATED JULY 24, 2019 AND RECORDED
IN MIDDLESEX REGISTRY OF DEEDS
LAND COURT BOOK 1386 PAGE 117,
/;;I\LIE DOES NOT LIE WITHIN THE FLOQD
IN.

LoT C7
40,000 S.F.

400.00

NOTE: SEPTIC SYSTEM TAKEN
FROM AS-BILT PLAN DATED
APRIL 24, 2019.

1ST W/F 2y
HRed e

FINAL AS—BUILT
PLAN OF LAND

IN

HOLLISTON, MA.

SCALE:1"=40" APRIL 23, 2020

OWNER: Kenneth & Debrc Fisher
181 Ashland Street
Holliston, Ma. 01746

COLONIAL ENGINEERING INC.
11 AWL STREET MEDWAY, MA.
508-533—1644
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SCALE: ‘_3 70"

EXTERIOR NOTES: ELEVATIONS

mavLAnon:

- EXTERIOR ENVELOPE INSULATION TQ CODE, BLOWNIN -

FIBERGLASS INSULATION N CEILING, OPEN GELL SPRAY FOAM
ﬂ‘mﬂgﬁz INWALLS, Emﬂm—sﬂhﬂw BATTE IN Em!mz._.

RODRANG:

=30 YEAR GAF IMBERLINE ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES, WIYH
PPROPER FLASHING AND GHOIKE OF COLO RS OVER GRACE ICK &
'WATER 8M|ELD UNDERLAY., DRIP EDOH WILL BE 8" WHITE
ALUMINGM WITH STARTER BHINGLES CN EAVES.

atTrers:
~WHITE EE GUTTE YoBE
INSTALLED ON ENTIRE HOUSE,

SIDEVWALL:
<VINYL 8IBING, zzzﬂzmﬂnﬁgﬂnn_ﬁ_immu.

go PERFORATED VENT FOR SOFFIT

WINOOWE,AND ODORE:
= MAKI DOUBLE HURG &l _u_i)n._.;z_v. NEV ENGLARD TRIM,
VINYL, LOW ENELLATE| FOUT WINCOWS AND SCREENS
!»EQ_ME_.’.HB FRONY QOOR, SLIDE AT REAR, PP DOORAT
= 16! OVEREIZED GARAGE DOOR FOR 1.5 GAR GARAGE,
SELECTED BY OWNER

EXTERIOR TRIN:
EXTERICR TRIMWILL BE AZEK OR EGUAL BIZEDAS FORLUWS:

= RAKES: 1X8M1X3
~ FASCIR ASSEMBLY: {X8 FASCIA, 1X6 SOFFIT WITH VENT, 1Xd
FRIEZEVATH 1-N47 BED MOLDING

- CORNERBOARUS: 1X6/1X8 :
~KIGKS: 1X12 KICKS UNDER DOORS
= CASINGE: 134 RABBETTED CAS|NGS ON INTEGRAL YO
WINDCWS
- SILL: INTEGRAL TO WINTOWS

LANDINGE AND EXTERIOR BTAIRE:
= 5{4 X6 COMPOSITE DECKING
vﬁ—gmnﬁézﬁ POBT SYSTEM FOR FRONT

FLASHING:

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED INA MANNER THAT PREVENTS
MOISTURE FROM ENTERING THE WALLAND RODF THROUGH

CUTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE - .232_-

. -AVALLROOF TOWALL INTERSECTIONS. (RI03.3}

FIHISH GRADE;

ALL GRADING SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS SHALL BY NO MEANB 8
ASSUMEDAS THEACTUAL GRADING GONOTIONS ARGUND THE.
BUMLDING. VERIFY WITH SITE ENGINEER YHE TOP OF
FOUNDATIONAND EXACY LOGATION ON SITEADHERING YO THE
HOULLISTON SETBAGKS.
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FRONT ELEVATIONS :

SHEET TILE:

181 ASHLAND STREET
HOLUSTON, MA 01748

PROJECT ADORESS:
KEN AND ASHLEY FISHER

REV. DATE:
1412019

SHEET:

A2.1




RN o CAW FOUNOATION VAALL, EXISTIHG

CESTRTED G FOUDATION WL, DEND . ‘@
BRG] 1 concheTe FoutoATOIALL et B
s R . -
ALY ]

.

SRty Feacring
KEITH GLCRENY

£0, Bem2t

Laacastas Me 01533
T TS

k
-3
1"
3
"E
—
=
2k
il
8
CONTRACTOR

ASS, ¥ATTPZI

[ ot
Eicmadeipmnen

]
[T
(=11

O]

= |
h

H

> E

§EEq8
E%gs

sg 2
'l

|

I Gl ﬂll" Ll

~ALLEAISTIHNG INTERIOR DUAESI0NS ARE FROM PLASTERED E PROPDEED
SURFAGETOBURFAGE GREAT ROOR
~ALEXTERIOR CIMENSIONS ANE TO EXTENIOR WALLSURFACEY — Aorearm

HoME DRsicNs
B

-AL TOSTUD ELCGATEAGCOMPRESION

LOCATION T80
SPEGIAL NOTE: e e
ALLIXISTI £ RAMMG MENGERS BIXES AT DIECTION OF 3 .ﬁmﬂﬁm—.ﬂﬂﬂg&%ﬂﬂ
JOSTRARET0 BE GOMIRED IH HELD @ =]

&
oM B

i
o
&

. 53 @ w [3
T R e N | y
Proci e S U b ! = L
oo L come 4 L S,
PLOORSIT: VAITL PLANK FLO0M o ——— L " e —e N

T ! i ik B m CRE
CONSTRUCTION NOYES: 1ST FLOOR O 4 OFFICE ] M R s H -1 w‘__.,
Insukmans P . 3 g ssaacr . L .
L LIRS AR AR 7L FLAF ANEA OF GREAY RO E e = m
ELNIG. OPEN CELL SPROY FOAN i CATHEDRALGELITD S 1] §
- SPAAY PDAMA, GFER] CEL T ETERICRVIALL 1 X :
< PASEHENT Al GARAGE CELING - RIDFERGLASE EATT iy fiace ] — —1__ PROPOBED GARAGE m £ @
ey . BF O . & _,m. SVRAFT
~VOTYL 30010, MAHSTRGET COLLETTION BY GERTRRTEED Lo - - E1T i) .
oA 8 70 82 20 TUR 18 O CENTER VT U 2P ﬁw v i % 8
VEALLPLIWOOD, ZPTAE SYSTEM O BXTERION YL 7 e | Qo
INTENOR WALLS T0 BE 2XA STUDS 16° ON CENTER, ZX9 STUDS 16° BA HALL. o ey | M| — s gy L e
‘G GENTER, REFERTO PLANE FOR LOCATIONE J S TR ereart o DINIRG " 8 Q9
L. 3 \.n TR Ilv@ [0
7 ; [ — a0
-4 [reEg B, o
: e (-, .~ m——— _ ) _ m & 24 7
O 9 o nﬁ.o-ﬁm_.:__.n w0 B3 o m
—| - { _ o
3 .-ann_m. ° //. ADLOCATE SLECTIVG RETER i
EW SOFAT __ m - FHULLOCATION Tl Y
ATBEAN Y CONTRAGTORIOIRIER
z —
= L [
e / i ¢ alg
COHCRETE FLRCK LES
Ce=r yes
[——= _ o=
- _n..-.a._ N T L i u?-v‘._ﬁ _ & _$ m %MW
T ro. § T o ¥ Tro 8 po | 1 RY. I asn
L th o 2 anw
[ m g22
REV. DATE:
11142018
SHEET:

SCALE: 114" = 10"

A1.3




[ HOTES: FRANIRD, BHEATHINY, HAUNG

MDTEE: FRANING, SHEATHING, HAILIHG

O ICTION.
T ALY O 000 PR COUSTRLETRN

SULL.- PRESSURS TREATED 2X8 VATH CONTIUOUS SKL

SECOND FLoom: B
30 YEARARCMITECTURAL GRADE ACCORDANGE ¥1TH THE PACYISIONS OF THIRCIWPTER B
ASPHALTSMYIOLES OVER GRACE -B&tﬁ GEAL F3
1EH 8 YATER SHIELD DMOERUAY. ACCORDANCE VITHAT KPS 1IDS. EHTS O [BOK:1 34 X 18" LVL CONTIAIOUS BOX JRST Ot MAN 3
OH HEV ROQF. DR EDOE YL T EXTERDAVWALLE SHALL BEFASTENED WACGORDANCE HOLISE, 34X 11 778" CONTINUDUS BOXJOSTOH |
£ VPATEAUBANUI VT WTH TARLES Ao2a(1) HAGUGH B2 LASTER DEDROON SUITE F}
BTARTER BHHOLER CILEAVES, ETRUCTURAL VIALL SHEATHING SHALLBH FASTENS! J0ISTE - ATEID 18* ) JOROTH, 18" OH GENTER ON AW d
DREGTLY T0 STIUCTURAL FRAING WEWBERS, VIOUBE, AJSES 11 78" JONSTS, 16O CEATER GR GREAT 4
VEV/2XICRNNFTERS, EXTERIORVALL COVERINGS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ROCMAOITION
1 QN CENTER RESISTING THEWNA PREGSUMESLISTED N TALE BEANB- REFER T0 210 FLOGR FRNANG PLA FOR
FGU12{2}ADAUETED FOR HEIGHT A/ EXPOSURR UEING GLZERANG LOCATIONS
TABLE RIOLY(2). WOOD STRUCTURAL PANFL BHEATHING FLOOR EHEATHING - % ADVANTECH TAQ 0S8 GLUED
B e oF AR Mpsoti i PRI TULLY - 208 ST 16- N CENTER TS
REQURENENTS OF M o
soE MIRILONS FROW SUPPORT AT THE ot AL 2SI 8- O TR, 240
S CO! -
VRVYL SOUK) OVER SOLE PLATE TOA SUPPORT AT THE TOR PLATS TO STUDIN 18° ON CENTER, REFEN TO PLANS FOR 3
HOUSEVARAP UHO ERLYE REBSTLOADS PERFENOICULAR 1O THE WAL, THE LOCATIONE.
721F YS! LIPORT SHALL BEAFOULIDATIDN OR FLOOK, CELING POSTAAT CERING BEAS- 25 KA. PSL POSTE B
EXTERIGN RHEATHI URROOF DAPHAAGH OR BHALL BH DESIGHED | . H
OVERZRETION 18 G, ACORDANCE WITH AGGEPTER ENGHEENING ¥ 3"SPACING ON ENGES A)D 8 BRACDID THIELD ., cmuas H
NEULATION ] VIALLS TO PRADIICE FRAMING +3 T4°X 431 DA HALS CEAMG JOISTE - 2XB CERING JOISTE 16" DHCENTER M W‘
R Yo 4 / EREFTIONLJNCK STUOS, TAMUER STUDSAIRD AL STRUGTURAL NOTEA VERUIED ANDAPPAQYED BY et -SREDIENGIEER mmm
RPRAY FORIE ok
GHUPPLESTUDS AT GPENIRGS I YWALLS THAY COMPLY ETRUCTURAL RESAOBE EHGHEERNG - BEE ATTACKED moon £
= VATH TAILES RSO AN RIZE). BPECEAND CALCS. WOGE —2X12 NOGERQARD
E [RIOGEREAN - R7ED WY EIRINEER
—— ] [RAFTERS =210 RAFTERS 15° ON CEINTER. 3
SHEATIRND~ 12 21P SYSTEN A HEATHIHT {1A1.ED W
: — 2
[oeR e p 5" SPAC O EDSEE R SAAEIS IS0 H
: k3 3
[ LGS Pek SOl m.r B ARG 3 34X J31 D IWLS C
e AITE . By [ALL BTRUCTURAL NOTES VERIFIED AUD APP RQVED BY
WIHACHOR BOLTS o | frecs e ss A . WTRUCTURALRESFONSE EIROIREERSIA - NEEATTACHED ]
REDAID BACED ||,G$_-FE§9 SPECIAND CALGS, i
PR co08 e - o |

30 YEARANCHITEGTURALGRADE — |+mwfﬁl.ur—.
?-‘“’E.-.!ai OVEN ORACE

ICK & YATER SHIELD UHDERLAY
CHNEYY ROOR, DIVF SUSE WAL BE -

-Shﬁma.ﬂ-‘r’u!a g Hu‘l.nn - i
vy DR A N fore i n e T E
g2i07 ) AN, . . ) o
18" 0N CENTER ﬁ”—g aﬁ-—ﬂ;ﬂg laiﬂ‘!!ﬂl  COmon,
4

TeRUATON Y CAUNG To
VERCWIIRFUERGLAS . ot Tk ga it e
AT PR TYPIGALAT ALL AOOF TU
SPECIAL NOTE: HEW RIS VAL IERECTIONE, FHAY G o
Eﬂgﬁﬂ - iEoREEmE . e =
ALLEXSTIVG FRAMING IXCMIERS 81228 A d ; \ YNt DO OVER . ’I&% 30
DARECTION OF J0/BTE AR TOUE CONFIRMEDTH FIELD AT ICURERAP DDt RIA 12 w 5
o FATHHO OVER 204 BRISS =T
RS w0 se 4 =2 P4
SECTION NOTES: . ma ELONET | J| SEDAN2 @ 121 OPENCELL SPRAY FOAW W P
wRLATION: T8 :.E_ijﬁaﬁ!.ll ARE HEW 2R RAFT ’
- EXTRRLGR EVELOP HISULATION TO CODE, =. ppklntiged R \Iﬁﬁm.ﬂﬂ-hll Wz
~BLOWN HFBEAGLASA IHIULATION INBECTD VNYLHORG OVER JrE— 12 -—F no
FLOOR CEILINGAND FLKTAREACF OREAT ROOM HOUSENTNA UNDBRLAY PRyl i (R i —1 z
un.—__““.lﬂ_ CELLIPRAY FOAMUITCARIEONAL . .n.ﬂ\.u.nﬂﬂ DISAON Eiiid =l .|I+wm.3|lui. m ﬂ..
~BPRAY: OPEN CELLIN EXTERIORWALLS VTR AKASTUDE 15° 0.5, cEuNaTO ERLON = 3| ¥ O
L ERGEaesT A QAR RN P pRERELAES BISULATION W WALITO mFsERRLASE b\ .wma =101 P om
il A i XSG 208 cEtn m [T
FLAstro; BN, FRAND JOISTS 15° OHCENTER o
FLARHING SHALL BE INSTALLED W AMARIER THAT
PREVENTE MO TURK FROW ENTERTG THE WALL ——— REMODELED AL
AND RCOF THROUGH JOINTRIM COPINAS, THROUGH CoM Ditia
L ATy ALY YA/ CTHER 2 "
PENETRATICHS THROUGH THE ADGF FLATE - §1 Hew NEA
TYRICAL AT ALL AOOKTO VAL IHTERSEGTICHS, hadh ol LaoiNG WIRIRNT B
Fm 2 = _ =N . E K
— — Q. = =
. . ; iu—jw.wﬁl = g Esalen v, 4
e wizgmaer 1 48 : ; SRR ! g
Freaee o2 Pl remem ; 52z
LOGATION ON AITEADHENRG YO THEKOLUSTON E GRADEPERUODE G e e et . m mwm
SETRAGRE. _!Q‘_.“..!E_. p Ry e HEWGYH BAIEMENT ., H g Wm
ol s i . o R 5 :
LLhmHEs " ] : [rencomEn s 1 . gy 1M
EE$I| ANQBOTTOMVITH i1 4 o . — i . znf
z.n_-o_um-nﬂ.n“ Lot _ e =g st CEET 3 LRy RN - . E
- HEiY: S At 364242 FOOTING. . T NNESSXIEXITFOOTHO | .
Sl L nu/[ .unisau__waﬂn.ﬂﬁw . . " :ﬂauuhwu_nzﬂg A AW __.Bm.!u.sn!. N
: s i T ) R . : REV. DATE;
CR S . - - WAL 0 APEABOVE " HEYSCHL wRwEAROVE |
° ! 11112019
SHEET!

SCALE: 114" = 1-0" .
A25




Jlﬁ«..?lﬂnu_-nl.

SCALE: ._3 10
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PROPER FUASHING AND CHOICE GF COLORS OVER GRACE [CE &
WAYER SHIELD UNDERLAY,, DRIP EDGE WILL BE ¥* WHITE
ALUIANUM WITH STARTER SHINGLES DN EAVES,

GUITERS:
- WHITEALUMINUM DGEE GUTTERSAND nguvccq._d BE
INSTALLED OH ENTIRE HOUSE.

RIBEWALL:,

~VINYL 1D, MAINBTREET GOLLECTION BY CERTANTEED,
INSTALLED ON ENTIRE HOUSE

= AWIMINUM WRAPPED FASCIA

- PLASTIC PERFORATED VENT FORSOFAT

WIHDOWA AND DOORS;
« HAKI DOURLE HUNG d/) DURAGUARD, NEW ENGILAND TRIM,
VINYL, LOW EINSULATED TILT.DUT WDOWE AND SCREEHS
<MK ﬁuc;ﬂmu FRONY'DOOR, SLIDEAT REAR, PP BOORAT
- 16" OVEREIZED GARAGE DOOR FOR 1.8 CAR GARAGE,
EELESTED BY OWNER

EXTERIOR TRIM:

Gﬂmﬂu’.—ﬂii!.wmﬁxg EQUAL GIZEDAS ar_hic.
~ RAKES: 1X8/1 X3
—.)mns:uwmturf X8 FASCIA, 1X8 SOFFIT WITH VENT, 1X8

LANDINGS AN EXTERIOR STAIRS: -
-B/4 X8 CONPOSITE DECKING
vwﬂ.ﬂm%_caggzn)zu POST BYSTEM FOR FRONT

FLASHING:
FLASHING BHALL 8E INSTALLED INAMANNER THAT PREVENTS
MOISTURE FROIA ENTERING THE WALLAND SIOOF THROUGH

MATERIALS ANDAT INTERSECTIONS WITH PARAPET WALLS AND
OTHER PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE ROOF PLANE - TYPIGAL
ATALLROOF TG WALL INTERSEGTIONS, (R002.2)
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EXISTING AND PROPOS
LEFT ELEVATIONS

‘SHEET TIMLE:

 ADDRESS:

KEN AND ASHLEY FISHER
181 ASHLAND STREET
HOLLISTQNN, MA 01745

PROIECT

REV. DATE;

' AL GRATHHG SHOWN SHALL
ASSUMED AS THE ACTUAL GRAGING CONDITIONS ARDUND THE
BLRLOING. VERIFY WITH SITE ENGINEER THE TOPOF

+  FOUNDATIONAND EXAGT LOGATION O SITE ADHERING TO THE

HOLLISTON SETBACKS,

1112018

SHEET: ,

E.m




SCALE: :S ‘_ D"

Y
'

EXTERIOR NOTES: E| EVATIONS

INSULATION:

~EXTERIOR ENVELOFE INSULATION TO CODE, BLOWNIN
FIRERGLABS INSULATION IN CEILING, OPEN GESL BPRAY FOAM
INSULATION N WALLS, R30 FSERGLASE BATTS I BAGEMENT

ROUFING:

30 YEAR GAF TIMDERLINE ARCHITECTURAL SHNG| WITH
PROFER FLASHING AND GHOKCE OF COLORS OVER GRACEICER
WAYER SHIELD UNDERLAY. DRIP EDBE WILL DG 6*WHITE.
ALUMHUM WITH 5YARTER SHINGLEE ON EAVES,

GUTTERE:
~WHTE ALUMINUM OGEE GUTTERS AND DOWNSFOUT TO BE
INETALLED ON ENTIRE ROUSE.

SIDEWALLY

- VINVL BIDING, MANATREEY COLLEGTION BY CERTAINTEED,
INSTALLED ON ENTIRE HOUSE

- ALUMINUMWRAFPED FASCIA

~PLASTIC PERFURATED VENTY FOR SOFFIT

WINDOWS AND DDORS:

= MAK! DOUBLE HUNG 411 §—§u NEW ENGLAND TRIM,
VINYL. LOVY E INEULATED TILT.OUT WINDOWS AND SCREENS
§=>E_Mn=£.mb FRONT DOOR, SUICE AT REAR, PPDOORAT
- 4B OVERSIZED GARAGE DOOR FOR 1.8 GAR GARAGE,
amgagzmﬂ .

EXIERIOR TRIM:
EXTEROR TAIIM WILLBE AZEK QR EQUAL SIZEDAS FOULOWS:
- RAXES: 12W1X3

- FASCIAASSEMBLY: X8 FABCIA. 1X8 BOFFIV WITH VENT, 1X4
FRIEZEWITH 1:342 BEO MOLDING

~CORNERBOARDS: IXS/HXA

- KICKS: 4X12 KICKS UNDER DOORE

- GASINGS: 134 RASBETTED CABINGS GNINTEGRALTO
WINDOWS

= EILL: INTEGRALTO WRNDOWS

BULKHEAD:

= BILCD BULKHEAD TYPE O WITH 8°| Un_.mzluz.mm.ﬂmﬂ._d
ISANUFACTURER'S INSTRUGTIONS FOR DIMENSIONS AND
INSTALLATION,
SEEDETAL VADZ
LANDINGS AND EXTERIOR RTAIRE:

64 X8 COMPOSITE DECKING.
v”ﬂ:lnm:gmg>r§_:zn>=u POST SYSTEH FOR FRONT

FLASHMNG:
FLASHING SHALLBE —zu.;_-_hu INAMANNER THAT PREVENTS

ATALL ROOF TOWALL INTERSECTIONS, (R§€2.2)
FiNISH GRADE:

- ALLGRADING SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS BHALL BY RO MEANS BE.

ABBUMEDAE THEAGTUAL GRADING CONDITIONS ARGUND THE
EUHDING, VERIFY WITH SITE ENGINEER THE TOP OF
FOURDATION AND EXAGT LOCATIDN ON SITEADRERING TO THE
HOULIETON SETRACKS.
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181 ASHLAND STREET

" ACRENS!
KEN AND ASHLEY FISHER
HOLLISTON, MA 01748

PADIRCT

REV, DATE:

A24

111112019

SHEET:




